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Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket AR 567

Idaho Power Company (“ldaho Power” or “Company”) appreciates the opportunity to file these
supplemental comments on the proposed revisions to the Public Utility Commission of Oregon’s
(“Commission”) administrative rules relating to billing error reporting.

On October 17, 2012, the Commission granted Portland General Electric Company’s motion to
extend the deadline for filing comments in this docket. Thereafter, Idaho Power engaged in a
collaborative process with Staff and representatives of Portland General Electric Company,
PacifiCorp, Avista Utilities, Cascade Natural Gas and Northwest Natural Gas Company to
develop revisions to draft rule OAR 860-021-0170 that would address concerns raised by
Administrative Law Judge Patrick Power at the October 4, 2012, hearing.

On November 20, 2012, Staff filed supplemental comments along with the revised draft rule that
was developed through the collaborative process discussed above. The Company supports the
revised draft rule filed by Staff on November 20, 2012. The rule was the result of the
collaborative process and addresses the concerns raised at hearing.

Vemptruly youss,

Adam Low

cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in AR 567

on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email addressed to said

person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

Onita King
NW Natural Gas Company
ork@nwnatural.com

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
OPUC Dockets
dockets@oregoncub.org

Sommer Templet
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
Sommer@oregoncub.org

Jason Hoffman
PacifiCorp
Jason.hoffman@pacificorp.com

David F. White
Portland Generai Electric
David.white@pgn.com

Dated: November 20, 2012
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Shawn Bonfield
Avista Utilities
Shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com

Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
bob@oregoncub.org

Barb Coughlin
PacifiCorp
barb.coughlin@pacificorp.com

Karla Wenzel
Portland General Electric
Karla.wenzel@pgn.com
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